
ID Task Name Start Date End Date Duration

1 Initiate/Begin Project Mon 10/25/99 Tue 11/2/99 7 days

2 Develop project approach Tue 11/2/99 Tue 11/2/99 1 day

3 Develop project plan Mon 11/1/99 Tue 11/2/99 2 days

4 Assemble project team Mon 10/25/99 Mon 10/25/99 1 day

5 Execute presentation preparation Mon 10/25/99 Thu 10/28/99 4 days

6 Kickoff meeting Fri 10/29/99 Fri 10/29/99 1 day

7 Prepare for work sessions Fri 10/29/99 Tue 11/2/99 3 days

8 Establish project library/repository Wed 10/27/99 Tue 11/2/99 5 days

9

10 Validate Concept of Operations Thu 11/4/99 Fri 12/3/99 22 days

23

31

36

37 Develop Financial Management System Design Mon 12/6/99 Mon 2/28/00 61 days

38 Project startup Mon 12/6/99 Wed 12/8/99 3 days

42 Develop Data Definition Requirements Thu 12/9/99 Thu 12/30/99 16 days

52 Analyze Business Process /Function Tue 12/14/99 Mon 1/24/00 30 days

61 Solution Design demonstration Tue 12/28/99 Mon 2/7/00 30 days

66 Gap solution design Mon 1/17/00 Tue 2/22/00 27 days

70 Define Interface Requirements Approach Tue 2/8/00 Thu 2/24/00 13 days

74 Define Conversion requirements and Strategy Tue 2/8/00 Wed 2/23/00 12 days

78 Technical Solution Design Tue 2/8/00 Mon 2/21/00 10 days

81 Consolidate design documents Tue 2/8/00 Mon 2/28/00 15 days

84

85 Change Management Implications Tue 2/8/00 Mon 2/28/00 15 days

86

87 Develop Implementation Plan Mon 10/18/99 Fri 4/7/00 125 days

88 Define Scope, Approach and Resources Mon 10/18/99 Thu 10/28/99 9 days

89 Confirm Priorities & Quick hits Fri 10/29/99 Tue 11/2/99 3 days

90 Prepare High Level Time line Fri 10/29/99 Tue 11/2/99 3 days

91 Determine Key Risk mitigation's Wed 11/3/99 Fri 11/5/99 3 days

92 Prepare Level of effort estimate Mon 11/8/99 Fri 11/12/99 5 days

93 License Pricing Analysis Fri 4/7/00 Fri 4/7/00 1 day

94 Develop business case Mon 3/27/00 Fri 3/31/00 5 days

95

96 Program and Project Management Mon 10/25/99 Fri 4/14/00 125 days

97 Provide overall guidence, support, review Mon 10/25/99 Fri 12/3/99 30 days

98 Develop project status report 1 Fri 12/3/99 Fri 12/3/99 1 day
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99 Develop project status report 2 Tue 1/4/00 Tue 1/4/00 1 day

100 Develop project status report 3 Thu 2/3/00 Thu 2/3/00 1 day

101 Develop project status report 4 Fri 3/3/00 Fri 3/3/00 1 day

102 Develop project status report 5 Mon 4/3/00 Mon 4/3/00 1 day

103 Final report Fri 4/14/00 Fri 4/14/00 1 day
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